Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #
24-03983
24-03990
24-03992
24-03995
24-03996
24-03999
24-04001
24-04002
24-04005
24-04007
24-04009
24-04011
24-04012
24-04016
24-04017
24-04018
24-04019
24-04020
24-04022
24-04023
24-04026
24-04028
24-04031
24-04033
24-04038
24-04039
24-04041
24-04044

Date

9/13/2024
9/13/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/15/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024

Time
2:20PM
11:17PM
12:09 AM
2:59AM
3:12AM
5:02AM
7:05AM
8:10AM
3:27PM
4:02PM
4:39PM
5:05PM
6:29PM
10:13PM
10:46PM
11:33PM
3:03AM
3:29AM
11:54AM
12:40PM
1:20PM
4:24PM
6:47PM
7:27PM
11:32PM
11:57PM
2:04AM
11:15AM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

FOUND ANIMAL

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ATTEMPT RETAIL THEFT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
DOG BITE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ILLEGAL PARKING

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ABANDONED AUTO

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE
UNWANTED SUBJECT

Location

BOEGER AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
MAYFAIR AVE & CERMAK RD
BOEGER AVE & KINGSTON ST
10700 BLK CERMAK RD

11201 CERMAK RD

1200 BLK HEIDORN AVE
10600 BLK ESSEX ST

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
3020 WOLF RD

31ST ST & WOLF RD

10400 BLK CERMAK RD

1800 BLK HULL AVE

10348 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

1300 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
10000 BLK PELL ST

700 BLK NORFOLK AVE

10600 BLK ESSEX ST

800 BLK HULL AVE

1000 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
10900 BLK ROBINHOOD ST
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
1900 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
10201 BOND ST

11235 CERMAK RD

700 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10526 CERMAK RD



24-04047 9/16/2024 3:02PM ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS 10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
24-04048 9/16/2024 4:49PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-04051 9/16/2024 6:28PM FRAUD 2600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-04052 9/16/2024 6:53PM UNWANTED SUBJECT 1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
24-04056 9/17/2024 4:29AM MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
24-04058 9/17/2024 7:32AM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY 700 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-04059 9/17/2024 8:52AM ABANDONED AUTO 1400 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-04064 9/17/2024 3:00PM DOG AT LARGE BOND ST & SUFFOLK AVE
24-04066 9/17/2024 4:34PM ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS 1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04068 9/17/2024 5:57PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN 1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-04069 9/17/2024 6:09PM IDENTITIY THEFT 2400 BLK E MARTINDALE DR
24-04070 9/17/2024 6:09PM DISTURBANCE 2128 MANNHEIM RD

24-04072 9/18/2024 4:39AM SUSPICIOUS AUTO 1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-04075 9/18/2024 11:48AM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY 10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-04078 9/18/2024 1:03PM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04080 9/18/2024 1:50PM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY 31ST ST & WOLF RD

24-04081 9/18/2024 2:39PM ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04082 9/18/2024 6:29PM RECKLESS DRIVING MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
24-04083 9/18/2024 6:30PM LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS 3054 WOLF RD

24-04084 9/18/2024 6:26PM DOG AT LARGE 1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-04087 9/19/2024 12:49AM THEFT 1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-04088 9/19/2024 6:09AM BARKING DOGS 1400 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04089 9/19/2024 8:53AM ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS 10600 BLK FAIRFIELD ST
24-04092 9/19/2024 11:05AM ABANDONED AUTO 10300 BLK DEVONSHIRE ST
24-04098 9/19/2024 7:03PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1800 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-04099 9/19/2024 10:01PM THEFT 10500 BLK CERMAK RD
24-04100 9/20/2024 1:31AM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-04062 09/17/2024  11:52AM RETAIL THEFT 2128 MANNHEIM RD

WPD Officers were dispatched to the Jewel reference a
call for a retail theft. Officers arrived and spoke to an
employee who stated a subject came into the store and
walked out past the last point of purchase. A 58 year old
from Bellwood was cited with one Local Ordinance ticket
for Retail Theft. The subject was released with a Citation
and given a court date at the Village of Westchester Court
Room.

24-04094 09/19/2024  4:39PM RETAIL THEFT 10345 ROOSEVELT RD



WPD Officers were dispatched to the Walgreens reference
a call for a retail theft. Officers arrived and spoke to an
employee who stated two subjects came into the store and
walked out past the last point of purchase. One of the
subjects were matching the description and was located
near Westchester Blvd & Roosevelt Rd. The one subject,
a 35 year old from Chicago was cited for Retail Theft. The
subject was released with a Citation & Notice and given a
court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



