

Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-03983	9/13/2024	2:20PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	BOEGER AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
24-03990	9/13/2024	11:17PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	MAYFAIR AVE & CERMAK RD
24-03992	9/14/2024	12:09 AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	BOEGER AVE & KINGSTON ST
24-03995	9/14/2024	2:59AM	FOUND ANIMAL	10700 BLK CERMAK RD
24-03996	9/14/2024	3:12AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11201 CERMAK RD
24-03999	9/14/2024	5:02AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1200 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-04001	9/14/2024	7:05AM	BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	10600 BLK ESSEX ST
24-04002	9/14/2024	8:10AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04005	9/14/2024	3:27PM	ATTEMPT RETAIL THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
24-04007	9/14/2024	4:02PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-04009	9/14/2024	4:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10400 BLK CERMAK RD
24-04011	9/14/2024	5:05PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	1800 BLK HULL AVE
24-04012	9/14/2024	6:29PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10348 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04016	9/14/2024	10:13PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04017	9/14/2024	10:46PM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	1300 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
24-04018	9/14/2024	11:33PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10000 BLK PELL ST
24-04019	9/15/2024	3:03AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	700 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04020	9/15/2024	3:29AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10600 BLK ESSEX ST
24-04022	9/15/2024	11:54AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	800 BLK HULL AVE
24-04023	9/15/2024	12:40PM	BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	1000 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-04026	9/15/2024	1:20PM	DOG BITE	10900 BLK ROBINHOOD ST
24-04028	9/15/2024	4:24PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
24-04031	9/15/2024	6:47PM	ILLEGAL PARKING	1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
24-04033	9/15/2024	7:27PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1900 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-04038	9/15/2024	11:32PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10201 BOND ST
24-04039	9/15/2024	11:57PM	ABANDONED AUTO	11235 CERMAK RD
24-04041	9/16/2024	2:04AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE	700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-04044	9/16/2024	11:15AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10526 CERMAK RD

24-04047	9/16/2024	3:02PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
24-04048	9/16/2024	4:49PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-04051	9/16/2024	6:28PM	FRAUD	2600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-04052	9/16/2024	6:53PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
24-04056	9/17/2024	4:29AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
24-04058	9/17/2024	7:32AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	700 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-04059	9/17/2024	8:52AM	ABANDONED AUTO	1400 BLK HEIDORN AVE
24-04064	9/17/2024	3:00PM	DOG AT LARGE	BOND ST & SUFFOLK AVE
24-04066	9/17/2024	4:34PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04068	9/17/2024	5:57PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-04069	9/17/2024	6:09PM	IDENTITIY THEFT	2400 BLK E MARTINDALE DR
24-04070	9/17/2024	6:09PM	DISTURBANCE	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-04072	9/18/2024	4:39AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-04075	9/18/2024	11:48AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
24-04078	9/18/2024	1:03PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04080	9/18/2024	1:50PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-04081	9/18/2024	2:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04082	9/18/2024	6:29PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
24-04083	9/18/2024	6:30PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	3054 WOLF RD
24-04084	9/18/2024	6:26PM	DOG AT LARGE	1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-04087	9/19/2024	12:49AM	THEFT	1500 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-04088	9/19/2024	6:09AM	BARKING DOGS	1400 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04089	9/19/2024	8:53AM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10600 BLK FAIRFIELD ST
24-04092	9/19/2024	11:05AM	ABANDONED AUTO	10300 BLK DEVONSHIRE ST
24-04098	9/19/2024	7:03PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1800 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
24-04099	9/19/2024	10:01PM	THEFT	10500 BLK CERMAK RD
24-04100	9/20/2024	1:31AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-04062	09/17/2024	11:52AM	RETAIL THEFT WPD Officers were dispatched to the Jewel reference a call for a retail theft. Officers arrived and spoke to an employee who stated a subject came into the store and walked out past the last point of purchase. A 58 year old from Bellwood was cited with one Local Ordinance ticket for Retail Theft. The subject was released with a Citation and given a court date at the Village of Westchester Court Room.	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-04094	09/19/2024	4:39PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD

WPD Officers were dispatched to the Walgreens reference a call for a retail theft. Officers arrived and spoke to an employee who stated two subjects came into the store and walked out past the last point of purchase. One of the subjects were matching the description and was located near Westchester Blvd & Roosevelt Rd. The one subject, a 35 year old from Chicago was cited for Retail Theft. The subject was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.